PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
January 2011 OIC OF AN ENGINEERING WATCH LICENSURE EXAMINATION

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

ABADA COLLEGE

1

0

0

1

100.00%

0

0

0

0

0.00%

1

0

0

1

100.00%

AGRO-INDUSTRIAL
FOUNDATION
COLLEGES OF THE
PHILIPPINES

42.86%

0.00%

42.86%

AKLAN POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

ASIAN INSTITUTE OF
MARITIME STUDIES

71.43%

60.00%

69.23%

BALIWAG MARITIME
ACADEMY

100.00%

0.00%

83.33%

BATAAN HEROES
MEMORIAL COLLEGE

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

BICOL MERCHANT
MARINE COLLEGE, INC.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAGAYAN COLLEGES
TUGUEGARAO

80.00%

0.00%

80.00%

CAPITOL UNIVERSITY
(for. CAGAYAN CAPITOL
COLL.)

60.00%

40.00%

10

50.00%

CEBU NORMAL
UNIVERSITY (CEBU
STATE COLLEGE)

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

CEBU STATE COLLEGE
OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY
SYSTEM(for.CSAT)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CEBU STATE COLLEGE
OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-OSMENA

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY-CARMEN
(for.CSCST)

100.00%

33.33%

77.78%

CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY-MAIN
(for.CSCST)

100.00%

33.33%

50.00%

CENTRAL LUZON
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
OLONGAPO

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

CENTRAL LUZON
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-SAN
FERNANDO

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

COLEGIO DE LA
PURISIMA CONCEPCION

50.00%

33.33%

15

40.00%

CONCEPCION
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE-CONCEPCION

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CONCORD TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE

100.00%

50.00%

66.67%

COTABATO CITY
CENTRAL COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

COTABATO CITY STATE
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DIPOLOG CITY
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




DMMA COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES
(for. DAVAO MERCHANT
MA)

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

DR. CARLOS S. LANTING
COLLEGE-Q. C.

50.00%

100.00%

60.00%

DR. YANGA'S
FRANCISCO BALAGTAS
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

EASTERN VISAYAS
STATE UNIVERSITY
(for.LIT)TACLOBAN

17

41.18%

100.00%

18

44.44%

FEATI UNIVERSITY

55.56%

25.00%

17

41.18%

GOLDEN GATE
COLLEGES

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

ILIGAN CAPITOL
COLLEGE

0.00%

100.00%

33.33%

ISABELA COLLEGE OF
ARTS & TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

JOHN B. LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-BACOLOD
CITY

10

80.00%

10

30.00%

11

20

55.00%

JOHN B. LACSON
COLLEGES
FOUNDATION-ILOILO
CITY

33

20

53

62.26%

13

20

35.00%

40

33

73

54.79%

LYCEUM MERCHANT
MARINE ACADEMY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

88.89%

100.00%

10

11

90.91%

MANUEL S. ENVERGA
UNIV. FOUNDATION-
LUCENA CITY

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-BARAS

88.89%

0.00%

12

66.67%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-
PANGANIBAN

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

MARINERS
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
FOUNDATION-RAWIS

50.00%

16.67%

12

33.33%

MARITIME ACADEMY OF
ASIA & THE PACIFIC

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

MATS COLLEGE OF
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MIDWAY MARITIME
FOUNDATION, INC

100.00%

0.00%

80.00%

MINDANAO INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

11

63.64%

50.00%

13

61.54%

MISAMIS INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

22

81.82%

16.67%

28

67.86%

MTC COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NAMEI POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE

50.00%

100.00%

66.67%

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.NAVAL

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




INST) BILIRAN

NAVAL STATE
UNIVERSITY (for.NAVAL
INST)-NAVAL

40.00%

0.00%

40.00%

NEGROS ORIENTAL
STATE UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-DUMAGUETE

66.67%

66.67%

66.67%

NORTHERN ILOILO
POLYTECHNIC STATE
COLLEGE-ESTANCIA

66.67%

0.00%

33.33%

NORTHERN PHILS.
COLL. FOR MARITIME &
TECHNOLOGICAL
STUDIES

10

15

66.67%

50.00%

11

17

64.71%

NORTHWESTERN
UNIVERSITY

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

OUR LADY OF FATIMA
UNIVERSITY-
VALENZUELA

60.00%

0.00%

60.00%

PALAWAN STATE
UNIVERSITY-P.
PRINCESA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PALOMPON INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY-
PALOMPON

40

16

57

70.18%

57.14%

44

19

64

68.75%

PALOMPON INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY-
TABANGO CAMPUS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PAMETS COLLEGES-LA
UNION

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PANGASINAN
MERCHANT MARINE
ACADEMY

11

18

38.89%

20.00%

15

23

34.78%

PHILIPPINE COLLEGE OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
CALASIAO

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-BOHOL

85.71%

0.00%

66.67%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-MANILA

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

PHILIPPINE MARITIME
INSTITUTE-QUEZON
CITY

33

54

61.11%

23.53%

Y|

46

88

46.59%

PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE ACADEMY

77.78%

0.00%

77.78%

PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL-LAS
PINAS

19

23

82.61%

33.33%

22

10

32

68.75%

PHILIPPINE MERCHANT
MARINE SCHOOL-
MANILA

40.00%

10

40.00%

15

40.00%

PIMSAT COLLEGES

20.00%

0.00%

20.00%

POLYTECHNIC STATE
COLLEGE OF ANTIQUE

80.00%

100.00%

83.33%

POLYTECHNIC STATE
COLLEGE OF ANTIQUE-
TARIO LIM RUIZ CAMPUS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SAINT JOSEPH
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

40.00%

50.00%

42.86%

SAINT PAUL
UNIVERSITY-QUEZON
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




SAINT THERESE-MTC
COLLEGE-ILOILO CITY

100.00%

50.00%

60.00%

SAINT THERESE-MTC
COLLEGE-TIGBAUAN

33.33%

50.00%

40.00%

SALAZAR INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-CEBU
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SIQUIJOR STATE
COLLEGE

0.00%

66.67%

50.00%

SOUTHERN ILOILO
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ST. JOSEPH COLLEGE-
AMAYA, INC

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SURIGAO EDUCATION
CENTER

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

TECHNOLOGICAL
INSTITUTE OF THE
PHILIPPINES-MANILA

19

25

76.00%

12

25.00%

22

15

37

59.46%

TECHNOLOGICAL
INSTITUTE OF THE
PHILIPPINES-QUEZON
CITY

1"

16

68.75%

11

45.45%

16

11

27

59.26%

TECHNOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-MANILA

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

UNIVERSITY OF CEBU

27

43

62.79%

22

45.45%

37

28

65

56.92%

UNIVERSITY OF ILOILO

10

40.00%

44.44%

11

19

42.11%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP
SYSTEM DALTA-LAS
PINAS

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP
SYSTEM-LAGUNA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF SAINT
ANTHONY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
VISAYAS-CEBU CITY

12

33.33%

27.27%

23

30.43%

VERITAS COLLEGE OF
IROSIN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

VMA GLOBAL COLLEGE
(for.VISAYAN MARITIME
ACA.)

10

40.00%

25.00%

14

35.71%

WEST BAY COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

WEST VISAYAS STATE
UNIVERSITY-LA PAZ

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

WESTERN AKLAN
POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

WESTERN INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

37.50%

11

15

20.00%

16

23

26.09%

WESTERN VISAYAS
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-LA PAZ

37.50%

20.00%

13

30.77%

ZAMBOANGA CITY
STATE POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE

13

61.54%

87.50%

15

21

71.43%

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
MARITIME INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

100.00%

66.67%

83.33%

ZAMBOANGA STATE
COLLEGE OF MARINE
SCIENCES &
TECHNOLOGY

71.43%

25.00%

11

54.55%

NOTHING FOLLOWS




Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of
the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.




