PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

January 2011 OIC OF AN ENGINEERING WATCH LICENSURE EXAMINATION

		FIRS	ST TIME	ERS			REI	PEATE	RS		0\	/ERALL	PERF	ORMAN	CE
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
ABADA COLLEGE	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
AGRO-INDUSTRIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGES OF THE PHILIPPINES	3	4	0	7	42.86%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	4	0	7	42.86%
AKLAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
ASIAN INSTITUTE OF MARITIME STUDIES	15	6	0	21	71.43%	3	2	0	5	60.00%	18	8	0	26	69.23%
BALIWAG MARITIME ACADEMY	5	0	0	5	100.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	5	1	0	6	83.33%
BATAAN HEROES MEMORIAL COLLEGE	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	2	0	0	2	100.00%
BICOL MERCHANT MARINE COLLEGE, INC.	0	1	1	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	1	2	0.00%
CAGAYAN COLLEGES TUGUEGARAO	4	1	0	5	80.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	4	1	0	5	80.00%
CAPITOL UNIVERSITY (for.CAGAYAN CAPITOL COLL.)	3	2	0	5	60.00%	2	3	0	5	40.00%	5	5	0	10	50.00%
CEBU NORMAL UNIVERSITY (CEBU STATE COLLEGE)	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
CEBU STATE COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM(for.CSAT)	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
CEBU STATE COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY-OSMENA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY-CARMEN (for.CSCST)	6	0	0	6	100.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	7	2	0	9	77.78%
CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY-MAIN (for.CSCST)	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	2	2	0	4	50.00%
CENTRAL LUZON COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY- OLONGAPO	4	0	0	4	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	4	100.00%
CENTRAL LUZON COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY-SAN FERNANDO	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
COLEGIO DE LA PURISIMA CONCEPCION	3	3	0	6	50.00%	3	6	0	9	33.33%	6	9	0	15	40.00%
CONCEPCION POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE-CONCEPCION	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
CONCORD TECHNICAL INSTITUTE	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	2	1	0	3	66.67%
COTABATO CITY CENTRAL COLLEGE	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
COTABATO CITY STATE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
DIPOLOG CITY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%

DMMA COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES (for.DAVAO MERCHANT MA)	2	5	1	8	25.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	5	1	8	25.00%
DR. CARLOS S. LANTING COLLEGE-Q. C.	2	2	0	4	50.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	3	2	0	5	60.00%
DR. YANGA'S FRANCISCO BALAGTAS COLLEGE	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.LIT)TACLOBAN	7	9	1	17	41.18%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	8	9	1	18	44.44%
FEATI UNIVERSITY	5	4	0	9	55.56%	2	5	1	8	25.00%	7	9	1	17	41.18%
GOLDEN GATE COLLEGES	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
ILIGAN CAPITOL COLLEGE	0	2	0	2	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
ISABELA COLLEGE OF ARTS & TECHNOLOGY	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
JOHN B. LACSON COLLEGES FOUNDATION-BACOLOD CITY	8	2	0	10	80.00%	3	7	0	10	30.00%	11	9	0	20	55.00%
JOHN B. LACSON COLLEGES FOUNDATION-ILOILO CITY	33	20	0	53	62.26%	7	13	0	20	35.00%	40	33	0	73	54.79%
LYCEUM MERCHANT MARINE ACADEMY	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
LYCEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES UNIVERSITY- BATANGAS,INC	8	1	0	9	88.89%	2	0	0	2	100.00%	10	1	0	11	90.91%
MANUEL S. ENVERGA UNIV. FOUNDATION- LUCENA CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
MARINERS POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOUNDATION-BARAS	8	1	0	9	88.89%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	8	4	0	12	66.67%
MARINERS POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOUNDATION- PANGANIBAN	1	1	0	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
MARINERS POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOUNDATION-RAWIS	3	2	1	6	50.00%	1	5	0	6	16.67%	4	7	1	12	33.33%
MARITIME ACADEMY OF ASIA & THE PACIFIC	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
MATS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	6	0	6	0.00%
MIDWAY MARITIME FOUNDATION, INC	4	0	0	4	100.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	4	1	0	5	80.00%
MINDANAO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
MINDANAO POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE	7	4	0	11	63.64%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	8	5	0	13	61.54%
MISAMIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	18	4	0	22	81.82%	1	5	0	6	16.67%	19	9	0	28	67.86%
MTC COLLEGE	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
NAMEI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	2	1	0	3	66.67%
NAVAL STATE UNIVERSITY (for.NAVAL	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%

INST) BILIRAN															
NAVAL STATE UNIVERSITY (for NAVAL INST)-NAVAL	2	3	0	5	40.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	3	0	5	40.00%
NEGROS ORIENTAL STATE UNIVERSITY (CVPC)-DUMAGUETE	2	1	0	3	66.67%	2	1	0	3	66.67%	4	2	0	6	66.67%
NORTHERN ILOILO POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE-ESTANCIA	2	1	0	3	66.67%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	2	4	0	6	33.33%
NORTHERN PHILS. COLL. FOR MARITIME & TECHNOLOGICAL STUDIES	10	5	0	15	66.67%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	11	6	0	17	64.71%
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	1	2	0	3	33.33%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
OUR LADY OF FATIMA UNIVERSITY- VALENZUELA	3	2	0	5	60.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	2	0	5	60.00%
PALAWAN STATE UNIVERSITY-P. PRINCESA	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
PALOMPON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY- PALOMPON	40	16	1	57	70.18%	4	3	0	7	57.14%	44	19	1	64	68.75%
PALOMPON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY- TABANGO CAMPUS	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
PAMETS COLLEGES-LA UNION	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
PANGASINAN MERCHANT MARINE ACADEMY	7	11	0	18	38.89%	1	4	0	5	20.00%	8	15	0	23	34.78%
PHILIPPINE COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY- CALASIAO	3	0	0	3	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	3	100.00%
PHILIPPINE MARITIME INSTITUTE-BOHOL	6	1	0	7	85.71%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	6	3	0	9	66.67%
PHILIPPINE MARITIME INSTITUTE-MANILA	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
PHILIPPINE MARITIME INSTITUTE-QUEZON CITY	33	20	1	54	61.11%	8	26	0	34	23.53%	41	46	1	88	46.59%
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT MARINE ACADEMY	7	2	0	9	77.78%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	7	2	0	9	77.78%
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT MARINE SCHOOL-LAS PINAS	19	4	0	23	82.61%	3	6	0	9	33.33%	22	10	0	32	68.75%
PHILIPPINE MERCHANT MARINE SCHOOL- MANILA	2	3	0	5	40.00%	4	5	1	10	40.00%	6	8	1	15	40.00%
PIMSAT COLLEGES	1	4	0	5	20.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	4	0	5	20.00%
POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE OF ANTIQUE	4	1	0	5	80.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	5	1	0	6	83.33%
POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE OF ANTIQUE- TARIO LIM RUIZ CAMPUS	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
SAINT JOSEPH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	2	3	0	5	40.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	3	4	0	7	42.86%
SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY-QUEZON CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%

SAINT THERESE-MTC COLLEGE-ILOILO CITY	1	0	0	1	100.00%	2	2	0	4	50.00%	3	2	0	5	60.00%
SAINT THERESE-MTC COLLEGE-TIGBAUAN	1	2	0	3	33.33%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	2	3	0	5	40.00%
SALAZAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-CEBU CITY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
SIQUIJOR STATE COLLEGE	0	1	0	1	0.00%	2	1	0	3	66.67%	2	2	0	4	50.00%
SOUTHERN ILOILO POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
ST. JOSEPH COLLEGE- AMAYA, INC	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
SURIGAO EDUCATION CENTER	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	19	6	0	25	76.00%	3	9	0	12	25.00%	22	15	0	37	59.46%
TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE OF THE PHILIPPINES-QUEZON CITY	11	5	0	16	68.75%	5	6	0	11	45.45%	16	11	0	27	59.26%
TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	1	1	1	3	33.33%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	1	3	33.33%
UNIVERSITY OF CEBU	27	16	0	43	62.79%	10	12	0	22	45.45%	37	28	0	65	56.92%
UNIVERSITY OF ILOILO	4	6	0	10	40.00%	4	5	0	9	44.44%	8	11	0	19	42.11%
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM DALTA-LAS PINAS	2	0	0	2	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	2	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM-LAGUNA	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAINT ANTHONY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE VISAYAS-CEBU CITY	4	8	0	12	33.33%	3	8	0	11	27.27%	7	16	0	23	30.43%
VERITAS COLLEGE OF IROSIN	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
VMA GLOBAL COLLEGE (for.VISAYAN MARITIME ACA.)	4	6	0	10	40.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	5	9	0	14	35.71%
WEST BAY COLLEGE	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
WEST VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY-LA PAZ	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
WESTERN AKLAN POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
WESTERN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	3	5	0	8	37.50%	3	11	1	15	20.00%	6	16	1	23	26.09%
WESTERN VISAYAS COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY-LA PAZ	3	5	0	8	37.50%	1	4	0	5	20.00%	4	9	0	13	30.77%
ZAMBOANGA CITY STATE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE	8	5	0	13	61.54%	7	1	0	8	87.50%	15	6	0	21	71.43%
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR MARITIME INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	3	0	0	3	100.00%	2	1	0	3	66.67%	5	1	0	6	83.33%
ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY	5	2	0	7	71.43%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	6	5	0	11	54.55%
NOTHING F		VS					i .							<u> </u>	

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.</u>